



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TUSCALOOSA
RICE MINE ROAD PHASE III IMPROVEMENTS
City of Tuscaloosa (OCE) Project No. 2016.107.001



<i>BID DATE: March 5, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.</i>				John Plott Company 2804 Rice Mine Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35453		GFC Construction, Inc. PO Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456		Price Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, Inc. 3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476		IKAROS, LLC 8501 New Watermelon Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35406	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION AND EROSION CONTROL													
1	1	l.s.	Mobilization/Demobilization/Insurance	\$ 120,368.69	\$ 120,368.69	\$ 89,200.00	\$ 89,200.00	\$ 79,700.00	\$ 79,700.00	\$ 153,915.00	\$ 153,915.00	\$ 94,082.93	\$ 94,082.93
2	1	l.s.	Demolition, Clearing, & Grubbing	\$ 195,608.90	\$ 195,608.90	\$ 164,859.03	\$ 164,859.03	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 242,492.00	\$ 242,492.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
3	5,500	c.y.i.p.	Topsoil Stripping & Stockpile Off-Site (6" Depth Assumed)	\$ 4.17	\$ 22,935.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 99,825.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 77,000.00
4	3,500	c.y.i.p.	Unclassified Excavation (Including Rock and Off-Site Disposal of Excess Material)	\$ 6.21	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 93,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00
5	4,000	c.y.i.p.	Undercut & Dispose of Unsuitable Material	\$ 7.49	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 8.03	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00
6	15,000	c.y.i.p.	Off-Site Borrow Material & Placement (AASHTO "A-4" Classified Material or Better)	\$ 4.66	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 15.36	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210,000.00
7	20,000	s.y.i.p.	Topsoil Replacement From Off-Site Source (4" Thickness)	\$ 3.42	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,000.00
8	5	acre	Temporary Grassing	\$ 275.75	\$ 1,378.75	\$ 1,905.50	\$ 9,527.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	4	acre	Permanent Grassing	\$ 1,102.98	\$ 4,411.92	\$ 1,905.50	\$ 7,622.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	13,300	s.y.i.p.	Solid Sod (Species to Match Existing)	\$ 4.57	\$ 60,781.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 84,588.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 73,283.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 59,185.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 79,800.00
11	12,500	l.f.	Silt Fence Type "A"	\$ 2.17	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 40,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	2,000	s.y.	Rolled Erosion Control Fabric, Type S2	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	39	each	Inlet Protection (All Stages)	\$ 220.60	\$ 8,603.40	\$ 343.00	\$ 13,377.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 15,405.00
14	2	each	Sediment Trap	\$ 533.35	\$ 1,066.70	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	1	l.s.	Erosion Control Maintenance	\$ 93,406.36	\$ 93,406.36	\$ 42,627.90	\$ 42,627.90	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	1	l.s.	ADEM Stormwater Permit Application Fee - Allowance	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00
													\$ -
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION													
17	8,000	s.y.	Roadbed Processing (Including Under Curb & Gutter)	\$ 0.95	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	3,350	s.y.	Crushed Aggregate Base, ALDOT #825 Type "B", (7" Compacted Thickness, Placed in 2 Equal Layers)	\$ 13.83	\$ 46,330.50	\$ 13.79	\$ 46,196.50	\$ 13.29	\$ 44,521.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 13.93	\$ 46,665.50
19	3,100	s.y.	Prime Coat (ALDOT Sec. 401)	\$ 0.96	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 3,007.00
20	3,350	s.y.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "A"/"B", (3" Compacted Thickness) (ALDOT 424B)	\$ 16.83	\$ 56,380.50	\$ 16.18	\$ 54,203.00	\$ 16.17	\$ 54,169.50	\$ 16.45	\$ 55,107.50	\$ 16.95	\$ 56,782.50
21	2,900	s.y.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Widening, 1 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "A"/"B", (3 1/4" Compacted Thickness) (ALDOT 424C)	\$ 17.85	\$ 51,765.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 49,735.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 49,735.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 50,605.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 52,142.00

<i>BID DATE: March 5, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.</i>			John Plott Company 2804 Rice Mine Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35453	GFC Construction, Inc. PO Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456	Price Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478	Cornerstone Civil Contractors, Inc. 3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476	IKAROS, LLC 8501 New Watermelon Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35406						
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
22	2,900	s.y.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "A"/"B", (3" Compacted Thickness) (ALDOT 424B)	\$ 16.48	\$ 47,792.00	\$ 15.84	\$ 45,936.00	\$ 15.83	\$ 45,907.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 46,690.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 48,140.00
23	28,000	s.y.	ALDOT 405A Tack Coat	\$ 0.32	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 8,960.00
24	28,000	s.y.	ALDOT 424A Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, (1" Compacted Thickness)	\$ 5.56	\$ 155,680.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 149,520.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 149,520.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 156,800.00
25	1,500	ton	ALDOT 424A Superpave Bituminous Concrete Leveling, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix	\$ 98.14	\$ 147,210.00	\$ 94.32	\$ 141,480.00	\$ 94.31	\$ 141,465.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 143,925.00	\$ 98.86	\$ 148,290.00
26	4,800	s.y.	Planing of Existing Asphalt Paving (1.0" to 2.0")	\$ 4.20	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 19,392.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 19,344.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 20,304.00
27	1,500	ton	ALDOT 424A Superpave Bituminous Concrete Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, Includes Sawcutting & Removal of Failed Regions as Directed by the Owner's Representative, (4" Maximum Lift)	\$ 137.87	\$ 206,805.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 198,750.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 198,750.00	\$ 134.80	\$ 202,200.00	\$ 138.88	\$ 208,320.00
28	7,900	l.f.	24" Combination Curb and Gutter	\$ 13.75	\$ 108,625.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 116,920.00	\$ 14.31	\$ 113,049.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 103,490.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 118,500.00
29	1,800	l.f.	24" Ribbon Curb	\$ 13.75	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 33,570.00	\$ 22.26	\$ 40,068.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 36,900.00
30	600	l.f.	Type "A" Curb	\$ 13.24	\$ 7,944.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	175	l.f.	Modified Type "F" Curb	\$ 22.06	\$ 3,860.50	\$ 31.80	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 5,661.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	600	l.f.	48" Valley Gutter	\$ 24.82	\$ 14,892.00	\$ 29.59	\$ 17,754.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 19,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	250	l.f.	72" Valley Gutter	\$ 37.23	\$ 9,307.50	\$ 44.39	\$ 11,097.50	\$ 46.90	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,375.00
34	7,000	s.y.	5' Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thickness)	\$ 45.77	\$ 320,390.00	\$ 47.17	\$ 330,190.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 296,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455,000.00
35	160	s.y.	Concrete Island (Complete, Per Detail) (Includes Safety Noses)	\$ 66.18	\$ 10,588.80	\$ 68.90	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 11,216.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00
36	30	each	Curb Ramps	\$ 1,136.07	\$ 34,082.10	\$ 1,240.20	\$ 37,206.00	\$ 747.30	\$ 22,419.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
37	400	s.y.	Concrete Driveway (6" Thickness, Reinforced, Includes Crushed Aggregate Base)	\$ 66.30	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 63.76	\$ 25,504.00	\$ 59.82	\$ 23,928.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
38	100	s.y.	Asphalt Driveway (1 1/2" Thickness, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "B", (ALDOT 424A), Includes Crushed Aggregate Base)	\$ 34.68	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 34.93	\$ 3,493.00
39	175	s.y.	Crushed Aggregate Driveway, ALDOT Sec. 825, Type "B" (6" Thickness)	\$ 15.56	\$ 2,723.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 2,068.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 2,948.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS													
40	2,008	l.f.	15" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	\$ 42.01	\$ 84,356.08	\$ 44.14	\$ 88,633.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,560.00	\$ 66.65	\$ 133,833.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,680.00
41	296	l.f.	18" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	\$ 43.65	\$ 12,920.40	\$ 45.45	\$ 13,453.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,120.00
42	392	l.f.	24" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	\$ 63.96	\$ 25,072.32	\$ 54.25	\$ 21,266.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 33,712.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 36,318.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 43,120.00
43	80	l.f.	36" Class III RCP Storm Sewer	\$ 90.73	\$ 7,258.40	\$ 70.33	\$ 5,626.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 182.75	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
44	208	l.f.	18" x 11" Class III RCAP Storm Sewer	\$ 60.87	\$ 12,660.96	\$ 57.70	\$ 12,001.60	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 93.38	\$ 19,423.04	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,880.00
45	72	l.f.	22" x 13" Class III RCAP Storm Sewer	\$ 73.15	\$ 5,266.80	\$ 68.64	\$ 4,942.08	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 101.85	\$ 7,333.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00
46	120	l.f.	29" X 18" Class III RCAP Storm Sewer	\$ 76.80	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 82.93	\$ 9,951.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00
47	4	each	Inlets, Type "S" (Single Wing)	\$ 4,180.45	\$ 16,721.80	\$ 4,243.51	\$ 16,974.04	\$ 4,751.00	\$ 19,004.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00
48	8	each	Inlets, Type "S" (Double Wing)	\$ 5,604.16	\$ 44,833.28	\$ 4,323.01	\$ 34,584.08	\$ 4,857.00	\$ 38,856.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50,000.00


BID DATE: March 5, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.				John Plott Company 2804 Rice Mine Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35453		GFC Construction, Inc. PO Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456		Price Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, Inc. 3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476		IKAROS, LLC 8501 New Watermelon Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35406	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
49	1	each	Grate Inlet	\$ 2,138.79	\$ 2,138.79	\$ 2,352.78	\$ 2,352.78	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	11	each	Yard Inlet	\$ 3,237.54	\$ 35,612.94	\$ 3,560.36	\$ 39,163.96	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 38,445.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
51	7	each	Junction Box	\$ 2,540.57	\$ 17,783.99	\$ 2,525.70	\$ 17,679.90	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 19,201.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
52	162	l.f.	Trench Drain (EJ 6954 Trench Frame & Grate (14" Bolted Grate) (Complete with Outfall Piping - See Sheet C806)	\$ 244.20	\$ 39,560.40	\$ 269.88	\$ 43,720.56	\$ 309.00	\$ 50,058.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,600.00
53	13	each	Slope Paved Headwall	\$ 1,058.09	\$ 13,755.17	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 13,091.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 13,091.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 38,350.00
54	1	each	29" x 18" Precast Concrete Headwall	\$ 1,428.70	\$ 1,428.70	\$ 1,344.21	\$ 1,344.21	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
55	1	each	24" Precast Concrete Dissipator Headwall	\$ 1,428.70	\$ 1,428.70	\$ 1,344.21	\$ 1,344.21	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
56	1	each	36" Precast Concrete Dissipator Headwall	\$ 1,729.27	\$ 1,729.27	\$ 1,582.71	\$ 1,582.71	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
57	1	each	Convert Existing S-Inlet to Junction Box	\$ 1,732.97	\$ 1,732.97	\$ 1,360.11	\$ 1,360.11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
58	1	each	Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	\$ 867.84	\$ 867.84	\$ 1,214.50	\$ 1,214.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
59	250	tons	Class II Rip-Rap (Grouted) over Contech C70-06 Fabric (Or Engineer Approved Equivalent)	\$ 87.31	\$ 21,827.50	\$ 59.63	\$ 14,907.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00
60	400	c.y.i.p.	ALDOT Section 801 Crushed Aggregate Trench Foundation (To Be Installed when Directed by Owner's Representative)	\$ 30.98	\$ 12,392.00	\$ 52.89	\$ 21,156.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
WATER DISTRIBUTION													
61	250	l.f.	PVC CL. 200 Watermain Relocation (2" Diameter and Smaller)	\$ 10.68	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 44.38	\$ 11,095.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 63.33	\$ 15,832.50
62	250	l.f.	PVC CL. 200 Watermain Relocation (2 - 4" Diameter)	\$ 13.68	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 45.44	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 71.10	\$ 17,775.00
63	100	l.f.	PVC CL. 200 Watermain Relocation (Greater than 4" Diameter)	\$ 42.03	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63.70	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 95.55	\$ 9,555.00
64	200	l.f.	D.I. CL. 52 Watermain Relocation (6" Diameter and Smaller)	\$ 40.23	\$ 8,046.00	\$ 61.51	\$ 12,302.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 155.54	\$ 31,108.00
65	200	l.f.	D.I. CL. 52 Watermain Relocation (8" Diameter)	\$ 46.35	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 68.24	\$ 13,648.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 183.32	\$ 36,664.00
66a	2	each	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve w/ Valve Box	\$ 3,565.54	\$ 7,131.08	\$ 2,943.30	\$ 5,886.60	\$ 7,646.00	\$ 15,292.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 5,999.40	\$ 11,998.80
66b	2	each	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve w/ Valve Box	\$ 3,307.92	\$ 6,615.84	\$ 2,809.66	\$ 5,619.32	\$ 7,496.00	\$ 14,992.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,777.20	\$ 11,554.40
67	20	each	Water Valve Box Adjustment	\$ 138.07	\$ 2,761.40	\$ 225.85	\$ 4,517.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 277.75	\$ 5,555.00
68	25	each	Pressure Regulating Valve (Domestic Services Only)	\$ 270.32	\$ 6,758.00	\$ 295.21	\$ 7,380.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 499.95	\$ 12,498.75
69	15	each	Water Meter & Box Relocation (Meter Size Varies)	\$ 240.17	\$ 3,602.55	\$ 724.97	\$ 10,874.55	\$ 718.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 1,666.50	\$ 24,997.50
70	10	each	Water Meter Box Removal & Replacement (New Box for Meter Relocation, To Be Installed When Directed by the Owner's Representative)	\$ 120.13	\$ 1,201.30	\$ 162.69	\$ 1,626.90	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,716.50	\$ 17,165.00
71	1	l.s.	Fire Protection Relocation at McDonald's (Lot 2R Harkey Property Phase 2) (Includes Relocation of Existing Detector Check Vault and Providing New Fire Hydrant, Siamese Post, Pipe and Fittings) (See Sheet C607)	\$ 12,886.95	\$ 12,886.95	\$ 12,404.42	\$ 12,404.42	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 38,825.00	\$ 38,825.00	\$ 25,386.35	\$ 25,386.35

<i>BID DATE: March 5, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.</i>				John Plott Company 2804 Rice Mine Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35453		GFC Construction, Inc. PO Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456		Price Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, Inc. 3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476		IKAROS, LLC 8501 New Watermelon Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35406	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
STRIPING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL													
72	25,000	l.f.	Temporary Striping (Includes placement of various colors and styles of Class 1 Type "A" striping during all stages of construction, i.e. stop bars, arrows, hashing; removal of striping as necessary; installation and removal of adhesive striping; etc.	\$ 0.39	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 9,750.00
73	1	l.s.	Temporary Markings & Legends (Includes placement of various colors and styles of Class 1 Type "A" markings and legends during all stages of construction, i.e. stop bars, arrows; removal of striping as necessary; installation and removal of adhesive markings & legends; etc.	\$ 7,169.39	\$ 7,169.39	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,221.50	\$ 7,221.50
74	1	l.s.	Permanent Striping, Markings & Legends, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	\$ 38,443.35	\$ 38,443.35	\$ 36,945.24	\$ 36,945.24	\$ 40,655.00	\$ 40,655.00	\$ 37,585.00	\$ 37,585.00	\$ 38,722.79	\$ 38,722.79
75	1	l.s.	Permanent Signage (Including Relocation of Existing Signage Where Required)	\$ 5,459.76	\$ 5,459.76	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 5,338.00	\$ 5,338.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
76	1	l.s.	Pavement Markers	\$ 3,761.17	\$ 3,761.17	\$ 3,614.60	\$ 3,614.60	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 3,788.51	\$ 3,788.51
77	1	l.s.	Traffic Control (To include drums, cones, arrow panel boards, signs, barricades, flagmen, etc.)	\$ 72,597.69	\$ 72,597.69	\$ 105,402.16	\$ 105,402.16	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS													
78	1	l.s.	Construction Allowance For Irrigation System Repairs	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
79	2	each	Project Sign	\$ 882.39	\$ 1,764.78	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
80	500	ton	Temporary Driveway Treatment, Crushed Aggregate Base Course, ALDOT Sec. 825, Type "B" (Variable Thickness)	\$ 29.46	\$ 14,730.00	\$ 26.24	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
81	60	l.f.	Concrete Retaining Wall Per Detail (Includes Handrail)	\$ 430.16	\$ 25,809.60	\$ 286.20	\$ 17,172.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
82	23	each	Heavy Duty Galvanized Mailbox with Baked (Black Color) Enamel Finish, Standard T1 Size, Including Adhesive Address Kit; 4" x 4" Pressure Treated Pine Post Kit; PVC Mounting Sleeve & Crushed Aggregate; Submittal Required	\$ 201.17	\$ 4,626.91	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00
83	100	l.f.	4' Chain Link Fence	\$ 11.03	\$ 1,103.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 17.78	\$ 1,778.00
84	5	each	Manhole Ring & Cover Adjustment	\$ 259.64	\$ 1,298.20	\$ 397.50	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
85	100	l.f.	Sanitary Sewer Force Main Relocation (Size Varies, Includes Necessary Fittings, Etc.)	\$ 89.73	\$ 8,973.00	\$ 74.20	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 199.98	\$ 19,998.00
86	10	each	Gas Valve Box Adjustment	\$ 160.83	\$ 1,608.30	\$ 225.85	\$ 2,258.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
87	400	ton	ALDOT Sec. 801 Coarse Aggregate for Miscellaneous Use	\$ 28.31	\$ 11,324.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 10,812.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
88	200	s.y.	Pavement Patch for Utility Crossings (Per Detail)	\$ 62.08	\$ 12,416.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 59.66	\$ 11,932.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00
89	10	each	Remove, Store, & Reset Existing Mailbox	\$ 139.66	\$ 1,396.60	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00

BID DATE: March 5, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.			John Plott Company 2804 Rice Mine Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35453		GFC Construction, Inc. PO Box 87 Duncanville, AL 35456		Price Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 78 Peterson, AL 35478		Cornerstone Civil Contractors, Inc. 3101 Main Ave., Suite D Northport, AL 35476		IKAROS, LLC 8501 New Watermelon Rd. Tuscaloosa, AL 35406		
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
90	150	l.f.	Relocate Wooden Fencing	\$ 20.96	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 20.14	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 20.14	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 23.33	\$ 3,499.50
91	5	each	Adjust Landscape Lighting to Finish Grade (Waterfall Entrance)	\$ 110.30	\$ 551.50	\$ 368.88	\$ 1,844.40	\$ 369.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 386.63	\$ 1,933.15
92	4	each	Traffic Signal Loop Re-installation	\$ 1,654.47	\$ 6,617.88	\$ 3,476.80	\$ 13,907.20	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 3,644.08	\$ 14,576.32
93	10	each	Tree Removal (Including Stump) to Expedite Utility Relocations by Others (Up to 12" DBH)	\$ 220.60	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
94	10	each	Tree Removal (Including Stump) to Expedite Utility Relocations by Others (Greater than 12" DBH)	\$ 220.60	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
95	10	each	Tree Stump Removal	\$ 220.60	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	2,744,129.18	\$	2,880,885.13	\$	2,933,190.00	\$	3,461,443.74	\$	3,680,000.00

CERTIFICATE

I, James L. Duncan, Jr., a Licensed Professional Engineer of the firm of McGiffert and Associates, LLC, hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids.



 AL License No. 26709

